

Introduced: 3/1/2021

Revised: 6/7/2021

## CITY OF PATASKALA

## **ORDINANCE 2021-4384**

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 925 (WATER REGULATIONS) OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, the City of Pataskala maintains codified ordinances regulating water service operations; and

**WHEREAS**, the Utility Director wishes to update the water codified ordinances identified in "Exhibit A" to accurately reflect current operational practices; and

WHEREAS, Council for the City of Pataskala now wants to accept the Utility Director's recommendation and amend Chapter 925.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PATASKALA, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS ELECTED OR APPOINTED THERETO CONCURRING, THAT:

<u>Section 1:</u> Council for the City of Pataskala hereby amends City of Pataskala Codified Ordinance Section 925 to read as shown in "Exhibit A".

<u>Section 2:</u> It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of Council and that all deliberations of the Council and any of the decision-making bodies of the City of Pataskala which resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of the State of Ohio.

<u>Section 3:</u> This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest period allowed by the Charter of the City of Pataskala.

ATTEST:

Kathy M. Hoskinson, Clerk of Council	Michael W. Compton, Mayor
Approved as to form:	
Brian M. Zets, Law Director	